

Date: February 3, 2022

То

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 543283

The Manager,

Listing & Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: BARBEQUE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of resignation of Mr. Tarun Khanna (DIN: 02306480)

Bengaluru

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Mr. Tarun Khanna has resigned from the post of Nominee Director of Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited (the "Company") with effect from February 4, 2022.

The Board expressed sincere appreciation for the contributions made by Mr. Tarun Khanna as the Director of the Company.

The details as required under SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 is given in Annexure A to this letter.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Barbeque-Nation Hospitality Limited

Nagamani C Y

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

M. No.: A27475

Encl.: As above



Annexure - A

SI. No	Particulars	Details
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mr. Tarun Khanna is a nominee director representing one of the shareholders, Tamara Private Limited. The shareholder may exit its investment in the company and thereby Mr. Tarun Khanna has excused himself from Board responsibilities.
2	Date of appointment/ cessation (as applicable)	Resignation with effect from February 4, 2022.
3	Term of appointment	Not applicable
4	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not applicable
5	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not applicable